plan) including dressing of sides and ramming of bottoms, lift upto 1.5 m, including

taking out the excavated soil and depositing and refilling of jhiri with watering &

ramming and disposal of surplus excavated soil as directed with in a lead of 50

meter. All kinds of soils 

35.00 Cum 178.00 6,230.00

Rupees Six Thousand Two Hundred Thirty Only

2 3.1.6

Providing and laying in position cement concrete including curing, compaction etc.

complete in specified grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering - All work

up to plinth level. 1:4:8 (1 cement : 4 coarse sand : 8 graded stone aggregate 40 mm

nominal size).

7.00 Cum 3302.00 23,114.00

Rupees Twenty Three Thousand One Hundred Fourteen

Only

3 6.1.6

Random Rubble stone masonry for with hard stone in foundation and plinth in

Cement Sand mortar above 30 CM thick wall in:Cement Mortar 1:6 ( 1-Cement : 6-

Sand).

22.00 Cum 2838.00 62,436.00

Rupees Sixty Two Thousand Four Hundred Thirty Six

Only

4 3.7.1

Providing and laying damp-proof course with cement concrete grade M-150 (1 : 2 :

4) mortar prepared with 1% solution of water-proof compound complete as per

specification 50mm thick.

25.00 sqm 391.00 9,775.00

Rupees Nine Thousand Seven Hundred Seventy Five

Only

5 1.27 (b)

Supplying and Filling in plinth with blown sand under floors including watering

ramming consolidating and dressing complete including cost of sand. 35.00 Cum 450.00 15,750.00

Rupees Fifteen Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty Only

6 11.3 Random rubble dry stone Kharanja under floor. 50.00 Cum 932.00 46,600.00 Rupees Forty Six Thousand Six Hundred Only

7 3.1.5

Providing and laying in position cement concrete including curing, compaction etc.

complete in specified grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering - All work

up to plinth level. 1:3:6 (1 cement : 3 coarse sand : 6 graded stone aggregate 40 mm

nominal size).

21.00 Cum 3731.00 78,351.00

Rupees Seventy Eight Thousand Three Hundred Fifty

One Only

8 11.3.1

Cement concrete flooring 1:2:4 (1 cement : 2 coarse sand : 4 graded stone aggregate)

finished with a floating coat of neat cement including cement slurry, making of lines

or groove etc complete but excluding the cost of nosing of steps etc. complete.

40mm  thick  with  20mm  thick  nominal  size  aggregate.
235.00 sqm 277.00 65,095.00

Rupees Sixty Five Thousand Ninety Five Only

9 5.2.2

Brick work with F.P.S. bricks of class designation 75 in superstructure above plinth

level upto floor V level in all shapes and sizes in : Cement mortar 1 : 6 (1 cement : 6

coarse sand)

16.00 cum 4990.00 79,840.00

Rupees Seventy Nine Thousand Eight Hundred Forty

Only

10 3.8
Providing & fixing precast cement concrete coping 1 : 2 : 4 mix 50mm thick

complete  as per specification :
15.00 sqm 367.00 5,505.00

Rupees Five Thousand Five Hundred Five Only

11 12.3.2
Plaster on new surface on walls in cement sand mortar 1:6 including racking of joint

etc. complete fine finish : 20 mm thick
190.00 sqm 190.00 36,100.00

Rupees Thirty Six Thousand One Hundred Only

12 12.42

Finishing walls with Acrylic Smooth exterior paint of required shade including all

scaffolding.

New work (Two or more coat applied @ 1.67 ltr/10 sqm over and including base

coat of water proofing cement paint applied @ 2.20 kg/ 10 sqm ).

200.00 sqm 86.00 17,200.00

Rupees Seventeen Thousand Two Hundred Only

"G" Schedule

Name of work: Construction of Fodder storage at Dairy/Poultry Unit, SKNCOA, Jobner.

Based on: PWD Building BSR 2022 

OFFICE  OF  THE  ESTATE   OFFICER

SRI KARAN NARENDRA AGRICULTURE UNIVERSITY,

JOBNER-303329 Distt.

[...]

Steel work in built up tubular trusses including cutting, hoisting ( height upto 10

m)fixing in position and applying a priming coat of approved steel primer, welded

and bolted including special shaped washers etc. complete. Hot finished welded

type tubes.

5805.00 KG 100.00 580,500.00

Rupees Five lakh Eighty  Thousand Five Hundred Only

14 17.1.1

Supply and installation of Multi Rib Proofing/cladding Sheet Manufacture out of

0.50mm TCT (Total Coated Thickness) high tensile Zinc aluminum alloy coated

galvalume steel (as per 150gsm zinc aluminum coated 550Mpa tuekd strength)